

A0003648

<b>ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION</b>			1. SOLICITATION NUMBER DACW29-93-B-0080			2. DATE ISSUED 29 July 93		3. DATE OPENED 28 September 1993		PAGE OF 1   7 PAGES	
4. ISSUING OFFICE U.S. Army Corps of Engineers P.O. Box 60267 New Orleans, LA 70160-0267			I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.			NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) Molly M. Block					
5. PROJECT TITLE Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity, High Level-Plan London Ave. Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection Pump Station No. 3 to Mirabeau Ave. Floodwall, Orleans Parish, LA						8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)			SIGNATURE <i>Molly M Block</i>		
			9. OFFERS NO. 1 (6) (L)      NO. 2 (2) (L)						A. OFFEROR Boh Bros. Const.Co. 730 S. Tonti St. New Orleans, LA 70119		
) Unrestricted									X B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)		
			6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 4			C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)					
7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	E. UNIT PRICE	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0001	Mobilization and Demobilization	Lump Sum	LS	-----	242,000.00	-----	100,000.00	-----	140,000.00	-----	140,000.00
0002	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump Sum	LS	-----	54,280.00	-----	20,000.00	-----	25,000.00	-----	25,000.00
0003	Selective Demolition	Lump Sum	LS	-----	330,740.00	-----	239,000.00	-----	430,000.00	-----	430,000.00
0004	Pedestrian Bridge Demolition	Lump Sum	LS	-----	3,000.00	-----	5,000.00	-----	8,400.00	-----	8,400.00
0005	Embankment, Semicompacted Fill	Lump Sum	LS	-----	54,160.00	-----	40,000.00	-----	55,000.00	-----	55,000.00
0006	Structural Excavation and Backfill	Lump Sum	LS	-----	126,760.00	-----	400,000.00	-----	128,000.00	-----	128,000.00
0007	Fertilizing and Seeding	Lump Sum	LS	-----	3,230.00	-----	10,000.00	-----	14,000.00	-----	14,000.00
0008	Temporary Falsework for Gates	Lump Sum	LS	-----	62,230.00	-----	90,500.00	-----	110,000.00	-----	110,000.00
0009	Piling, Steel Sheet, Type PZ-22	273,650	SF	9.20	2,517,580.00	8.58	2,347,917.00	11.00	3,010,150.00	-----	-----
0010	Piling, Steel Sheet, Type PSA-23	1,110	SF	10.70	11,877.00	18.00	19,980.00	18.50	20,535.00	-----	-----
	OPTION 1										
0011	Furnish and Deliver Piles (Prestressed Concrete)	2,020	LF	13.15	26,563.00						
0012	Driving Piles (Prestressed Concrete)	2,020	LF	10.10	20,402.00						
	OPTION 2										

NOTE: If more than two offers are received, continue on DF 1419A.

OPTIONAL FORM 1418

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION			1. SOLICITATION NUMBER DACW29-93-B-0080			2. DATE ISSUED 29 July 93		3. DATE OPENED 28 September 1993		PAGE OF 2   7 PAGES	
4. ISSUING OFFICE U.S. Army Corps of Engineers P.O. Box 60267 New Orleans, LA 70160-0267			I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.			NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) Molly M. Block					
5. PROJECT TITLE Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity, High Level-Plan London Ave. Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection Pump Station No. 3 to Mirabeau Ave. Floodwall, Orleans Parish, LA						8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)			9. OFFERS		
Unrestricted			A. WRED LABOR			NO. 1		NO. 2			
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 4			X B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)			A. OFFEROR Boh Bros.		A. OFFEROR Professional Const.			
			C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)			B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)			
						C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED			
7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	E. UNIT PRICE	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0011	Furnish and Deliver Piles (Steel H-Piles)	2,020	LF			16.00	32,320.00	33.00	66,660.00		
0012	Driving Piles (Steel H-Piles)	2,020	LF			5.00	10,100.00	20.00	20,400.00		
0013	Reinforced Concrete Floodwalls	Lump Sum	LS	-----	2,323,240.00	-----	2,090,000.00	-----	2,039,505.00		
0014	Utility Modifications	Lump Sum	LS	-----	39,180.00	-----	167,000.00	-----	80,000.00		
0015	Temporary Relocation of Feeder Lines	Lump Sum	LS	-----	375,680.00	-----	400,000.00	-----	425,000.00		
0016	Permanent Relocation of Feeder Lines	Lump Sum	LS	-----	626,900.00	-----	400,000.00	-----	580,000.00		
0017	Structural Steel Gates, and Miscellaneous Metals	Lump Sum	LS	-----	58,770.00	-----	70,000.00	-----	120,000.00		
0018	Painting	Lump Sum	LS	-----	23,060.00	-----	130,000.00	-----	27,000.00		
0019	Railroad Insurance	Lump Sum	LS	-----	28,810.00	-----	7,000.00	-----	70,000.00		
0020	Temporary Flood Protection and Cofferdams	Lump Sum	LS	-----	36,990.00	-----	5,000.00	-----	140,000.00		
0021	State Required Performance Bond	Lump Sum	LS	-----	2,000.00	-----	70,000.00	-----	2,500.00		
0022	Erosion Control										
0022AA	First 13,900	13,900	LF	1.30	18,070.00	2.00	27,800.00	3.00	41,700.00		

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION					1. SOLICITATION NUMBER		2. DATE ISSUED		3. DATE OPENED		PAGE OF				
<b>4. ISSUING OFFICE</b> U.S. Army Corps of Engineers P.O. Box 60267 New Orleans, LA 70160-0267					DACW29- 93-B-0080		29 July 93		28 September 1993		3   7 PAGES				
													<b>5. PROJECT TITLE</b> Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity, High Level- Plan London Ave. Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection Pump Station No. 3 to Mirabeau Ave. Floodwall, Orleans Parish, LA  <b>Unrestricted</b>		
<b>6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED</b> 4							<b>9. OFFERS</b>		<b>NO. 1</b>		<b>NO. 2</b>				
							<b>A. OFFEROR</b> Boh Bros.		<b>A. OFFEROR</b> Professional Const.		<b>B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)</b>		<b>B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)</b>		<b>C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED</b>
7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	E. UNIT PRICE	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT						
0022AB	All Over 13,900	1,450.	LF	1.30	1,885.00	2.00	2,900.00	3.00	4,350.00						
	TOTAL:				6,987,407.00		6,684,517.00		7,578,200.00						

**ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION  
CONTINUATION SHEET**

INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1410, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on a construction project. Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items which can be entered on the OF 1410. Use additional OF 1410's for contract items in excess of 14 and attach additional Continuation Sheets (OF 1410A) as needed.

2. PROJECT TITLE

Lake Pontchartrain, LA and vicinity, High Level Plan London Ave. Outfall Canal Parallel Protection Pump Station No. 3 to Mirabeau Ave. Floodwall, Orleans Par.

4. OFFERS (Continued)

NO: 3 (4) (L)	NO: 4 (1) (L)	NO: 5 (7) (L)	NO: 6 (3) (S)
<b>A. OFFEROR</b> P.E. James & Co., Inc. P.O. Box 20115 New Orleans, LA 70141	<b>A. OFFEROR</b> C. L. Dill Co. P.O. Box 635 Belle Chasse, LA 70037	<b>A. OFFEROR</b> Pittman Const. Co. 110 Veterans Blvd. Ste. 32 Metairie, LA 70005	<b>A. OFFEROR</b> River/Road Const. P.O. Box 1406 Mandeville, LA 70470-14
<b>B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)</b> Highlands Ins Co Houston, TX 77042-4123	<b>B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)</b> National Union Fire Pittsburg, PA	<b>B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)</b> The Aetna Casualty Hartford, CT 06156	<b>B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)</b> U.S. Fidelity Baltimore, MD 21203

3. CONTRACT ITEMS

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	
4		4		4		4	

A. ITEM NO.	B. ESTIMATED QUANTITY	C. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0001	LUMP SUM	LS	-----	250,000.00	-----	247,600.00	-----	224,000.00	-----	300,000.00
0002	Lump Sum	LS	-----	100,000.00	-----	40,000.00	-----	70,330.00	-----	250,000.00
0003	Lump Sum	LS	-----	400,000.00	-----	850,000.00	-----	367,515.00	-----	275,000.00
0004	Lump Sum	LS	-----	25,000.00	-----	22,000.00	-----	17,308.00	-----	120,000.00
0005	Lump Sum	LS	-----	21,000.00	-----	65,000.00	-----	63,486.00	-----	100,000.00
0006	Lump Sum	LS	-----	100,000.00	-----	55,000.00	-----	123,641.00	-----	90,000.00
0007	Lump Sum	LS	-----	4,000.00	-----	15,000.00	-----	16,000.00	-----	8,000.00
0008	Lump Sum	LS	-----	131,000.00	-----	90,000.00	-----	258,000.00	-----	150,000.00
0009	273,650	SF	11.00	3,010,150.00	8.60	2,353,390.00	10.86	2,971,839.00	9.00	2,462,850.00
0010	1,110	SF	21.00	23,310.00	28.00	31,080.00	24.00	26,640.00	20.00	22,200.00
OPTION 0011	1 2,020	LF								
0012	2,020	LF								
OPTION 0011	2 2,020	LF	20.00	40,400.00	11.00	22,220.00	17.25	34,845.00	16.00	32,320.00
0012	2,020	LF	13.00	26,260.00	14.00	28,280.00	21.40	43,228.00	10.00	20,200.00

**ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION  
CONTINUATION SHEET**

INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1410, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on a construction project. Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items which can be entered on the OF 1410. Use additional OF 1410's for contract items in excess of 14 and attach additional Continuation Sheets (OF 1410A) as needed.

2. PROJECT TITLE			4. OFFERS (Continued)							
			NO. _____		NO. _____		NO. _____		NO. _____	
3. CONTRACT ITEMS			A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR	
			T. L. James		C. L. Dill		Pittman Const.		River/Road	
A. ITEM NO.			B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)	
B. ESTIMATED QUANTITY			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	
C. UNIT			D. UNIT PRICE		D. UNIT PRICE		D. UNIT PRICE		D. UNIT PRICE	
			E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT		E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT		E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT		E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	
0013	Lump Sum	LS	-----	2,467,456.00	-----	2,387,600.00	-----	1,694,000.00	-----	2,651,000.00
0014	Lump Sum	LS	-----	93,000.00	-----	35,000.00	-----	126,000.00	-----	100,000.00
0015	Lump Sum	LS	-----	265,000.00	-----	450,000.00	-----	498,000.00	-----	391,500.00
0016	Lump Sum	LS	-----	510,000.00	-----	650,000.00	-----	561,000.00	-----	515,000.00
0017	Lump Sum	LS	-----	80,000.00	-----	138,000.00	-----	104,000.00	-----	85,000.00
0018	Lump Sum	LS	-----	25,000.00	-----	40,000.00	-----	185,000.00	-----	20,000.00
0019	Lump Sum	LS	-----	20,000.00	-----	70,000.00	-----	20,000.00	-----	15,000.00
0020	Lump Sum	LS	-----	25,000.00	-----	60,000.00	-----	283,000.00	-----	300,000.00
0021	Lump Sum	LS	-----	500.00	-----	6,000.00	-----	1,450.00	-----	2,500.00
0022										
0022AA	13,900	LF	4.80	66,720.00	4.50	62,550.00	3.05	42,395.00	2.50	34,750.00
0022AB	1,450	LF	2.50	3,625.00	3.00	4,350.00	5.00	7,250.00	3.00	4,350.00
	TOTAL			7,687,421.00		7,723,070.00		7,738,927.00		7,949,670.00

**ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION  
CONTINUATION SHEET**

INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1419, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on a construction project. Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items which can be entered on the OF 1419. Use additional OF 1419's for contract items in excess of 14 and attach additional Continuation Sheets (OF 1419A) as needed.

2. PROJECT TITLE

Lake Pontchartrain, LA and vicinity, High Level Plan London Ave. Outfall Canal Parallel Protection Pump Station No. 3 to Mirabeau Ave. Floodwall, Orleans Par.

4. OFFERS (Continued)

NO.: 7 (8) (L)		NO.: 8 (5) (L)		NO.: _____		NO.: _____	
A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR	
Brand Marine Services 5 Bokum Rd. P.O. Box 38 Essex, CT 06426		Metric Constructors, Inc One South executive Park Charlotte, NC 28287					
B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount) American Home Assur Co. New York, NY 10270		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount) The Aetna Casualty Hartford, CN 06156		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)	
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 4		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 4		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	

3. CONTRACT ITEMS

A. ITEM NO.	B. ESTIMATED QUANTITY	C. UNIT	4		4		D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
			D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT						
0001	LUMP SUM	LS	-----	153,000.00	-----	500,000.00	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
0002	Lump Sum	LS	-----	220,000.00	-----	300,000.00	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
0003	Lump Sum	LS	-----	494,000.00	-----	400,000.00	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
0004	Lump Sum	LS	-----	42,000.00	-----	20,000.00	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
0005	Lump Sum	LS	-----	38,000.00	-----	30,000.00	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
0006	Lump Sum	LS	-----	96,000.00	-----	70,000.00	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
0007	Lump Sum	LS	-----	9,000.00	-----	20,000.00	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
0008	Lump Sum	LS	-----	194,000.00	-----	250,000.00	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
0009	273,650	SF	12.58	3,442,517.00	11.00	3,010,150.00						
0010	1,110	SF	63.00	69,930.00	50.00	55,500.00						
OPTION 1 0011	2,020	LF	15.30	30,906.00								
0012	2,020	LF	3.50	7,070.00								
OPTION 2 0011	2,020	LF	15.80	31,916.00	20.00	40,400.00						
0012	2,020	LF	3.50	7,070.00	10.00	20,200.00						

**ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION  
CONTINUATION SHEET**

INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1410, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on a construction project. Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items which can be entered on the OF 1410. Use additional OF 1410's for contract items in excess of 14 and attach additional Continuation Sheets (OF 1410A) as needed.

2. PROJECT TITLE

4. OFFERS (Continued)

3. CONTRACT ITEMS			4. OFFERS (Continued)							
			NO: _____		NO: _____		NO: _____		NO: _____	
			A. OFFEROR Brand Marine		A. OFFEROR Metric Constructors		A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR	
			B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)	
			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	
A. ITEM NO.	B. ESTIMATED QUANTITY	C. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0013	Lump Sum	LS	-----	2,486,000.00	-----	3,043,300.00	-----		-----	
0014	Lump Sum	LS	-----	39,000.00	-----	150,000.00	-----		-----	
0015	Lump Sum	LS	-----	498,000.00	-----	340,000.00	-----		-----	
0016	Lump Sum	LS	-----	760,000.00	-----	700,000.00	-----		-----	
0017	Lump Sum	LS	-----	131,000.00	-----	90,000.00	-----		-----	
0018	Lump Sum	LS	-----	37,000.00	-----	50,000.00	-----		-----	
0019	Lump Sum	LS	-----	1,000.00	-----	19,000.00	-----		-----	
0020	Lump Sum	LS	-----	124,000.00	-----	100,000.00	-----		-----	
0021	Lump Sum	LS	-----	89,000.00	-----	1,000.00	-----		-----	
0022										
0022AA	13,900	LF	4.40	61,160.00	7.00	97,300.00			NO OTHER BIDDERS	
0022AB	1,450	LF	4.40	6,380.00	7.00	10,150.00			MINOR INFORMALITIES:	
	TOTAL			9,028,963.00		9,317,000.00			1. Bidder No. 1, C. L. Dill, Belle Chasse LA did not use the proper Bid Bond form, should be SF24.	